
From: Andrew Keim
To: Casey Lunn
Cc: Peter Kusugak; Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: Re: FW: Baffin Camp
Date: Monday, August 30, 2010 7:18:03 AM

Mr. Lunn,

Thank you for your note.
I will review the enclosed documents and then review ( IF POSSIBLE) the submitted A&R plan for the
camp and the expired Water License.
Once I have reviewed these I will be in a better position to provide you some input. I will do my best to
address this today prior to flying out on Inspections.

Respectfully,

Andrew Keim
Water Resources Officer
INAC Nunavut Regional Office
P.O. Box 100
Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0
*NEW Email:* Andrew.Keim@inac-ainc.gc.ca
Phone: (867) 975-4289
Fax: (867) 979-6445

>>> "Casey Lunn" <clunn@apexgeoscience.com> 8/26/2010 3:42 PM >>>
Hi Andrew,

Kris Raffle has asked me to get in touch with you in regards to the site
remediation of Burnstone's Erickson Lake Camp on Baffin Island.

I have some people digging up all of the contaminated soil on site. The
airstrip at the camp has been heavily damaged from washouts over the past
couple of years and is unusable. Our current plans, if acceptable to you, is
to dig up all of the contaminated soil into sealable drums and leave on site
until the snow flies this winter. At which point, we would come in with a
Twin Otter on skis and haul the soil and remaining fuel drums from site to
Igloolik for transportation south. It is likely, at the same time, that we
would remove the camp in its entirety to Igloolik.

Is this plan acceptable to you?

Cheers,

Casey Lunn, AScT
Senior Geotechnologist and Logistics Manager
APEX Geoscience Ltd.
#200, 9797 45 Ave
Edmonton, AB
T6E 5V8
P: 780-439-5380
F: 780-433-1336
C: 403-796-9699
Blackberry PIN: 21D422AE
clunn@apexgeoscience.com
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-----Original Message-----
From: Kris Raffle [mailto:kraffle@apexgeoscience.com]
Sent: July 21, 2010 10:05 AM
To: 'Andrew Turner'
Subject: FW: Baffin Camp

Hi Andrew,

I have a attached a copy of the inspection report and my response to the
INAC inspector detailing our cleanup plan (pretty general).  I don't expect
there to be a huge amount of spilled fuel since there really wasn't supposed
to be any fuel left in camp.  I suspect we may be dealing with a single
leaking drum (I hope), plus as much garbage/general cleanup as can be
accomplished during the time on site.

I will forward Al's budget estimate as well.

Thanks for your help,
Kris

-----Original Message-----
From: Kris Raffle [mailto:kraffle@apexgeoscience.com]
Sent: June 1, 2010 9:12 AM
To: Alan Vosburgh (alanv@committeebay.com)
Subject: FW: Baffin Camp

Hi Al,

I'm trying to arrange a short fuel spill/garbage cleanup at the Burnstone
Baffin Is. Camp (old De Beers Erickson Lake camp).  It's about an 1-1.5hr
flight across the basin NE from Igloolik.

Last year the landuse inspectors noted a small fuel spill from a leaking
drums on the esker strip and some garbage that needed cleaning up around
camp.  Burnstone had to commit to cleanup this year but they don't want to
do an exploration program to coincide.  Hence the short mission.

Burnstone has $43,000 credit left with APEX so we want to get this done as
cheaply as possible and/or without using all of the money.  Can you arrange
to handle this?

Give me a shout or send an email,
Thanks,
Kris

Kris Raffle, B.Sc., P.Geol.
Senior Geologist
APEX Geoscience Ltd.
t: 604.696.9628
f: 604.696.9648
cell: 604.290.3753
kraffle@apexgeoscience.com
www.apexgeoscience.com

-----Original Message-----
From: Dean Besserer [mailto:dbesserer@apexgeoscience.com]
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Sent: May 31, 2010 5:13 PM
To: 'Kris Raffle'
Subject: RE: N2007C0014 Extension Approval

Yah, getting Al to do it would be awesome.
Don't want to spend all the money if possible. 
Db

-----Original Message-----
From: Kris Raffle [mailto:kraffle@apexgeoscience.com]
Sent: May-31-10 10:10 AM
To: 'Dean Besserer'
Subject: RE: N2007C0014 Extension Approval

Hi Dean,

Sounds like they're up for cleanup only.

Should we put this on to Al Vosberg and see if he can come up with a
scenario via Hayes Camp.  Maybe someone is working out of Hall Beach this
year?

Kris

-----Original Message-----
From: Eugene Beukman [mailto:ebeukman@pendergroup.ca]
Sent: May 28, 2010 2:39 PM
To: Kris Raffle
Cc: Dean Besserer
Subject: RE: N2007C0014 Extension Approval

Thank you

Can you please provide an estimate of cost to clean the small spill Dean was
referring to and when is best to go up with the Government guys so we can
find funds for that.

Dean might want to see if any funds is still with Apex on the old budget
(left over from the prepaid of FT 2years ago) or from the sale of fuel last
year.

Thanks

EUGENE BEUKMAN
ebeukman@pendergroup.ca
Suite 800
1199 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 3T5
Phone: 604-687-2038 Fax: 604-687-3141

CONFIDENTIALITY: This correspondence is confidential and may be privileged
and any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying,
circulation or other use of this message by persons other than the intended
recipient(s) is strictly prohibited and may be illegal. If this
correspondence was delivered to you in error, please notify the sender
immediately by return e-mail and kindly delete this message from your
system.
PRIVACY: Absent the use of encryption, e-mail is not a secure medium and
privacy cannot be ensured. We will retain your e-mail address and any
information you have included in correspondence to us. We use your e-mail
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address to acknowledge your comments and/or reply to your questions. We will
not sell your e-mail address to anyone.
LIMITATIONS: We cannot ensure the privacy and authenticity of any
information or instructions you send to us by e-mail. All e-mail
correspondence is subject to delay and may, from time to time, be
undeliverable due to technical problems. We will not be responsible for
verification of any instructions received by e-mail or for any damages you
may incur if you communicate confidential information or instructions to us
by e-mail.

-----Original Message-----
From: Kris Raffle [mailto:kraffle@apexgeoscience.com]
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2010 9:04 AM
To: Eugene Beukman; Dean Besserer
Subject: FW: N2007C0014 Extension Approval

Hi Eugene,

Please find attached for your records, notification of approval for a 1 year
extension to the Baffin land use permit.  Original are on their way to your
office.  In an effort to expedite the renewal I did not address the name
change to Burnstone.  Some additional correspondence from NIRB related to
the approval to follow.

Regards,
Kris

Kris Raffle, B.Sc., P.Geol.
Senior Geologist
APEX Geoscience Ltd.
t: 604.696.9628
f: 604.696.9648
cell: 604.290.3753
kraffle@apexgeoscience.com
www.apexgeoscience.com

-----Original Message-----
From: John Craig [mailto:John.Craig@inac-ainc.gc.ca]
Sent: May 28, 2010 7:56 AM
To: Kris Raffle; Kevin Robertson; info@nirb.ca
Cc: Brian O'Mara
Subject: N2007C0014 Extension Approval

INAC File: N2007C0014
NIRB File: 07EN038

Please see attached document for approval of extension request for Land Use
Permit File N2007C0014

Original document mailed to Pure Diamonds Exploration Inc.

Regards:

John G Craig
Assistant Land Administrator
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Land Administration - Nunavut
Department of Indian and Northern Affairs Tel. (867) 975-4285 Fax (867)
975-4286

Visit our new regional Web site at www.inac.gc.ca/nunavut


